SEVA MANDAL EDUCATION SOCIETY’S
SMT.SUNANDA PRAVIN GAMBHIRCHAND COLLEGE OF NURSING
IN COLLABORATION WITH
TRAINED NURSES ASSOCIATION OF INDIA,
MAHARASHTRA STATE BRANCH

RESEARCH PROPOSAL
WRITING COMPETITION

AHARASHTRA STATE BRANCH
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PROUD TO BE A NURSE

DATE : 05/03/2021

INSTRUCTION FOR PARTICIPANTS:

TIME : 10am to 1:30pm » Topic for the competition will be given on the spot. Competitions will be
conducted online via google meet.
REGISTRATION FEES > Separate research topics will be given for GNM,BSC/P.B.BSC and MSC
> GNM students : Rs.100/- Nursing Students
> B.BSc/P.B.BSc Nursing students. = > Participants will be given 2 hours time to prepare the Synopsis
: Rs.100/- » Maximum 3500 words (English)
» MSc Nursing students:Rs.150/- > Font style: Times new Roman size: 12 single spacing
» Abstract should include the title of the study, objectives, methodology
ONLINE PAYMENT DETAILS > Maximum 2 participants in one group with one entry from each college
Bank name: Andhra Bank > Participants will convert their word file of research synopsis into pdf
Account No: 036410100011650 format and should mail both the word file and pdf on the same day after
IFSC Code: ANDB0000364 completion at mail id: sevamandal03@gmail.com
Branch : Matunga » Code numbers will be allotted to each group after registration via the
registered mail.id.
CONTACT DETAILS: > Last date of registration:03/03/2021
Ms. Tejasvi Pavaskar 9819679522 = IR
Ms.Sona Somasundaran -9769758835 > Joining Link:

Ms.Greeshma Minesh -9503534352

MS. SHILPA SHETTIGAR
PRINCIPAL IN- CHARGE

Ms.SUREKHA SAWANT

PRESIDENT, TNAI ,MAHARASHTRA STATE BRANCH


https://forms.gle/FXqPbqxmL7sefLvD6
https://meet.google.com/wfd-wonc-iio
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TIME

10 .00am-
10.05am

10.05-
10.10am

10.10am-
10.50am

10.50am -
1pm

1pm—
1.15pm

1.15-
1.30pm

SEVA MANDAL EDUCATION SOCIETY’S
SMT.SUNANDA PRAVIN GAMBHIRCHAND COLLEGE OF NURSING
IN COLLABORATION WITH
TRAINED NURSES ASSOCIATION OF INDIA,
MAHARASHTRA STATE BRANCH

PROGRAMME COPY

PROGRAMME SCHEDULE

Introduction and welcome address

Introduction of the Speaker

Session on “How to write a research
proposal” by Dr.Pinaki Wani

Research proposal writing competition

Post Test and Feedback

\ote of Thanks

RESPONSIBILITY

Ms. Prachi Dharap (TNAI, SECRETARY)
Maharashtra State Branch

Mrs. Tejasvi Pavaskar (Assistant Professor)
SMES,SSPG College of nursing

Dr.Pinaki Wani (Associate Professor
,Department of Physiology ,K.J.Somaiya
Medical College )

Ms.Sona Somasundaran(Clinical Instructor)
SMES,SSPG College of nursing

Ms.Sona Somasundaran(Clinical Instructor)
SMES,SSPG College of nursing

Ms.Greeshma Minesh (Clinical Instructor)
SMES,SSPG College of nursing



