

# SEVA MANDAL EDUCATION SOCIETY'S SMT.SUNANDA PRAVIN GAMBHIRCHAND COLLEGE OF NURSING IN COLLABORATION WITH TRAINED NURSES ASSOCIATION OF INDIA, MAHARASHTRA STATE BRANCH



### RESEARCH PROPOSAL WRITING COMPETITION

**DATE**: 05/03/2021

**TIME: 10am to 1:30pm** 

#### **REGISTRATION FEES**

- ➤ GNM students : Rs.100/-
- ➤ B.BSc/P.B.BSc Nursing students. : Rs.100/-
- ➤ MSc Nursing students:Rs.150/-

#### **ONLINE PAYMENT DETAILS**

Bank name: Andhra Bank Account No: 036410100011650 IFSC Code: ANDB0000364 Branch: Matunga

#### **CONTACT DETAILS:**

Ms.Tejasvi Pavaskar –9819679522 Ms.Sona Somasundaran -9769758835 Ms.Greeshma Minesh -9503534352

#### **INSTRUCTION FOR PARTICIPANTS:**

- Topic for the competition will be given on the spot. Competitions will be conducted online via google meet.
- Separate research topics will be given for GNM,BSC/P.B.BSC and MSC Nursing Students
- ➤ Participants will be given 2 hours time to prepare the Synopsis
- Maximum 3500 words (English)
- Font style: Times new Roman size: 12 single spacing
- Abstract should include the title of the study, objectives, methodology
- Maximum 2 participants in one group with one entry from each college
- Participants will convert their word file of research synopsis into pdf format and should mail both the word file and pdf on the same day after completion at mail id: sevamandal03@gmail.com
- ➤ Code numbers will be allotted to each group after registration via the registered mail.id.
- ➤ Last date of registration:03/03/2021
- Registration link: Click Here
- ➤ Joining Link: Click to Join

MS. SHILPA SHETTIGAR

Ms.SUREKHA SAWANT

PRINCIPAL IN- CHARGE PRESIDENT, TNAI ,MAHARASHTRA STATE BRANCH



## SEVA MANDAL EDUCATION SOCIETY'S SMT.SUNANDA PRAVIN GAMBHIRCHAND COLLEGE OF NURSING IN COLLABORATION WITH TRAINED NURSES ASSOCIATION OF INDIA, MAHARASHTRA STATE BRANCH



### PROGRAMME COPY

S R. N O	TIME	PROGRAMME SCHEDULE	RESPONSIBILITY
1.	10 .00am- 10.05am	Introduction and welcome address	Ms. Prachi Dharap (TNAI, SECRETARY) Maharashtra State Branch
2	10.05- 10.10am	Introduction of the Speaker	Mrs.Tejasvi Pavaskar (Assistant Professor) SMES,SSPG College of nursing
3.	10.10am- 10.50am	Session on "How to write a research proposal" by Dr.Pinaki Wani	Dr.Pinaki Wani (Associate Professor ,Department of Physiology ,K.J.Somaiya Medical College )
4	10.50am - 1pm	Research proposal writing competition	Ms.Sona Somasundaran(Clinical Instructor) SMES,SSPG College of nursing
5	1pm – 1.15pm	Post Test and Feedback	Ms.Sona Somasundaran(Clinical Instructor) SMES,SSPG College of nursing
6	1.15- 1.30pm	Vote of Thanks	Ms.Greeshma Minesh (Clinical Instructor) SMES,SSPG College of nursing